

Quote 4 Vancouver Tennis Center

PROJECT: Quote #4 Vanocuver Tennis center Court Resurfacing				MidPac Tennis Construction I		Beynon Sports		Hal's Construction Inc	
QUOTE OPENING: March 10, 2016				10610 NE 46th St		19600 SW 129th Ave Ste a		20666 S Highway 213	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$202,000				Kirkland WA 98033		Tualatin OR 97062		Oregon City OR 97045	
PROJECT NUMBER: 356005				425-822-1002		503-691-2484		503-656-4999	
SCHEDULE "A" – BASE BID:								Non-Responsive - Addendum not acknowledged	
Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1 All labor, supplies, materials and equipment required to deconstruct and reconstruct the asphalt base and acrylic tennis court surface and reinstall tennis court net posts, foundations and anchor straps of four outdoor tennis courts at the Vancouver Tennis Center.	1.00	LS	\$ 116,266.00	\$ 116,266.00	\$ 110,281.47	\$ 110,281.47		\$ -	
Subtotal				\$ 116,266.00		\$ 110,281.47		\$ -	
8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 9,766.34		\$ 9,263.64		\$ -	
TOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$ 126,032.34		\$ 119,545.11		\$ -	

SCHEDULE "B" – ALTERNATE #1:

Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 All labor, supplies, materials and equipment required to install new 10" fencing (galvanized) per specifications described herein.	1.00	LS	\$ 15,313.00	\$ 15,313.00	\$ 11,545.00	\$ 11,545.00		\$ -
Subtotal				\$ 15,313.00		\$ 11,545.00		\$ -
8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 1,286.29		\$ 969.78		\$ -
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$ 16,599.29		\$ 12,514.78		\$ -

SCHEDULE "C" – ALTERNATE #2:

Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
---------------------------	-------------	------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

Quote 4 Vancouver Tennis Center

1	All labor, supplies, materials and equipment required to install new 10" fencing (Black Coated) per specifications described herein	1.00	LS	\$ 17,486.00	\$ 17,486.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ -
Subtotal				\$ 17,486.00		\$ 15,675.00		\$ -
8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 1,468.82		\$ 1,316.70		\$ -
TOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$ 18,954.82		\$ 16,991.70		\$ -

SCHEDULE "D" – ALTERNATE #3:

Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 All labor, supplies, materials and equipment required to deconstruct and reconstruct the asphalt base and acrylic tennis court surface in the "Courtyard" area per specifications as described herein.	1.00	LS	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	
Subtotal				\$ 3,850.00		\$ 3,500.00		\$ -
8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 323.40		\$ 294.00		\$ -
TOTAL SCHEDULE D				\$ 4,173.40		\$ 3,794.00		\$ -

TOTAL SCHEDULE A - BASE BID	\$126,032.34	\$119,545.11	\$0.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B - NO	\$16,599.29	\$12,514.78	\$0.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE C - YES	\$18,954.82	\$16,991.70	\$0.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE D - YES	\$4,173.40	\$3,794.00	\$0.00
 TOTAL A+C+D	 \$149,160.57	 \$140,330.81	
WITHIN CITY BUDGET			